505264795 01/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5311567

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name			Execution Date	
RICHARD WILLIAM WY	03/12/2009			
YOSHIYUKI TAKAHASH	03/05/2009			
SACHIKO KAJIGAYA	03/06/2009			
NANAE HARASHIMA	03/10/2009			
	THE GO	OVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATE ESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEP		
	THE GO			
Name:	THE GO REPRE HUMAN	ESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEP		
Name: Street Address:	THE GO REPRE HUMAN 6011 E	ESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEP N SERVICES		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address:	THE GO REPRE HUMAN 6011 E	ESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEP N SERVICES XECUTIVE BOULEVARD 325, MSC 7660		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City:	THE GO REPRE HUMAN 6011 E SUITE	ESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEP N SERVICES XECUTIVE BOULEVARD 325, MSC 7660 ESDA		
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	THE GO REPRE HUMAN 6011 E SUITE BETHE	ESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPAN SERVICES XECUTIVE BOULEVARD 325, MSC 7660 ESDA _AND		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	THE GO REPRE HUMAN 6011 E SUITE BETHE MARYL 20892-	ESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPAN SERVICES XECUTIVE BOULEVARD 325, MSC 7660 ESDA _AND		
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	THE GO REPRE HUMAN 6011 E SUITE BETHE MARYL 20892-	ESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, DEPAN SERVICES XECUTIVE BOULEVARD 325, MSC 7660 ESDA _AND		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(503)	595-5301			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	503-5	95-5300			
Email:	susar	susan.graf@klarquist.com			
Correspondent Name:	SUSAN W. GRAF / KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP				
Address Line 1:	121 SW SALMON STREET				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1600				
Address Line 4:	POR	PORTLAND, OREGON 97204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4239-95107-06			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUSAN W. GRAF, PH.D.			
SIGNATURE:		/Susan W. Graf/			

01/07/2019

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 5		
source=Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, we Richard William Wyatt Childs, Yoshiyuki Takahashi, Sachiko Kajigaya and Nanae Harashima, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 12/293,180, entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTION OR TREATMENT OF NEOPLASTIC DISEASE IN A MAMMALIAN SUBJECT; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT), under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign, and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, do herby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the United States of America and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations. Continuations-in-part, divisions, re issues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States of America and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventor had this assignment not been made.

We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE GOVERNMENT in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Page 1 of S

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

3-12-09 (L.S.) Date Richard William Wyatt Childs

STATE OF <u>Maryland</u>. COUNTY OF <u>Monlament</u> : SS

On this $\underline{12}$ day of \underline{Mand} , year of 2009, before me personally came the above named **Richard William Wyatt Childs** to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Window ... JA Lina P Notary Public MY COMMISS **EXPIPES**

zámine a

ىنىچېرىكىم.

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

ر بسبور ب

3 Ø Date

ladai (L.S.) Ťskshashi Yoshivuki

STATE OF _____: SS

On this ______ day of ______, year of 2009, before me personally came the above named Yoshiyuki Takahashi to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

<u>___</u>

06, (L.S.) Date Sachiko Kajigaya

STATE OF SS COUNTY OF

On this \underline{Sym} day of \underline{Man} , year of 2009, before me personally came the above named Sachiko Kajigaya to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

Date

. ... î

(L.S.) Nanze Harashima

STATE OF _____: COUNTY OF ____: SS

On this ______ day of ______, year of 2009, before me personally came the above named Nanae Harashima to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.